

Freedom of Information request on behalf of the East Anglian Daily Times.

It's regarding council-produced newspapers/magazines sent out to residents.

1. The name of your newspaper/magazine.
2. How many times a year the newspaper/magazine is sent out.
3. What is the newspaper/magazine's circulation figures?
4. How much have the council spent on producing/distributing the magazine in (a) 2009/10 (b) 2010/11 and (c) 2011/12
5. How much has been recouped in advertising in (a) 2009/10 (b) 2010/11 and (c) 2011/12

Response:

1. The Council does not have its own newspaper/magazine. The last edition was in November 2010 and it was called Tendring Matters. There has been no budget provision from 2011/12 onwards.
2. Nil. (It was twice a year when produced).
3. Nil. (It was around 66,000 when produced).
4. (a) £21,524 (b) £23,046 (c) Nil.
5. The Council never sold advertising space in Tendring Matters.